504990465 07/05/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5037212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KUN-YI LI	07/04/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMMANUEL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 12, GONGYE 7TH RD., ANNAN DIST.	
City:	TAINAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	709	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29655575	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MR1111-2036	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE: /Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1111-2036-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL5-2018#page1.tif source=1111-2036-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL5-2018#page2.tif source=1111-2036-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL5-2018#page3.tif

PATENT 504990465 REEL: 046492 FRAME: 0393

#### ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. MR1111-2036

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
Check o	ne)
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignmen     U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/655,575
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
Check (	he)
	☑ U.S. Patent rights only
of any U	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing d     S. Patent Application identified above.
	I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
	The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
JSC 100	I/WE hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 1 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	(Full name of sole or first assignor) Kun-Yi Li
Address	No. 22, Jhongshan Rd., West Central Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan
Address	(Full name of second joint assignor, if any)
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Addrase	(Full name of third joint assignor, if any)
raa oss	)
	(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
Address	)
	(Full name of fifth joint assignor, if any)
Address	
	Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
	The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNE	E is: (Check One)		
	an Individual		
	a partnership		
	a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>	(State or Country)	
	SIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this a	greement is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)			
38 	9.8 2 0.00	<del></del>	(Address of
Assignee)		" as	
å			
The second ASSIGNEE is:	: (Check One)		
	an individual		
	a partnership		
	a Corporation of		(State or Country)
The third ASSIG	NEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agre	ement is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)			
	200 to 100 to		(Address of
Assignee)			
The third ASSIGNEE is	: (Check One)		
	□an individual		
	☐ a partnership		
	a Corporation of		(State or Country)
☐ Addition	ial assignees are being named on sep	arately numbered sheets.	attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR	(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by $\epsilon$	each ASSIGNEE, and othe	er good and valuable
consideration, receipt of wr successors and assigns:	high is acknowledged, have and do he	reby assign the following t	o each ASSIGNEE; their
**************************************	isive right to the invention;		
	in and to the entire right, title, and inte	proof in and to the DATERS	T DICUTO (- M ( M )
all continuation, continuation the PATENT RIGHTS; and	on-in-part, divisional, re-issue, and re-e	examination patents and pa	atent applications relating to
the right to claim	priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based	l on any earlier foreign app	olications for this invention.
equest(s) the Director of P	tent Applications assigned under this A latents and Trademarks to Issue all Le untire right, title, and interest, for the sc	itters Patent to the ASSIGI	NEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S)
known to the ASSIGNOR(S all divisional, continuation, :	IGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to 3) respecting sald invention, and testify substitute, renewal, reexamination, an II Letters Patent to be issued to said A	y in any legal proceedings, ad reissue applications, exc	, sign all lawful papers, execute ecute all necessary assignment

Page 2 of 3

elenything inscressing or distribute to sid edid ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and easigns, to obtain and enteres proper projection for each layeration.

IAVE horstry give our Attorney militorization to insert the Sertal Number and filing date of the above-relatingset Patent Application when brown.

(Signature of sole or first acetyrics)

July 4, 2018 (Oake)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046492 FRAME: 0396

**RECORDED: 07/05/2018**